502348574 05/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew David Bell	12/02/2011
Kevin Peter Ramsay	12/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ineos Commercial Services UK Limited
Street Address:	Hawkslease, Chapel Lane, Lyndhurst
City:	Hampshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO43 7FG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13885574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000 Email: Ifm@nixonvan.com Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCM-4702-279	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leonard C. Mitchard	
Signature:	/Leonard C. Mitchard/	
Date:	05/15/2013	

REEL: 030419 FRAME: 0463

PATENT

502348574

Total Attachments: 4

source=4702-279_Assignment#page1.tif source=4702-279_Assignment#page2.tif

source=4702-279_Assignment#page3.tif

source=4702-279_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew David BELL and Kevin Peter RAMSAY both of British Nationality, residing at 3 Allee de la Garrigue, 13620 Carry-le-Rouet, FRANCE and 102 Bankton Brae, Murieston, Livingston, West Lothian, EH54 9LB, UNITED KINGDOM, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE POLYMERISATION OF OLEFINS which is the subject of Ineos Patent Case No. 00224 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 10192943.8 dated 29th November 2010 filed in the name of INEOS Europe Limited which was assigned to INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited on 1st June 2011.

WHEREAS I, Andrew David BELL am employed by INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS and am a joint inventor of said Invention.

WHEREAS I, Kevin Peter RAMSAY am employed by INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited and am joint inventor of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS COMMERCIAL SERVICES UK LIMITED are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Andrew David BELL, Kevin Peter RAMSAY and INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INEOS COMMERCIAL SERVICES UK LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 29th November 2011.

Dated: 2 12 ()	Andrew David BELL	Witnessed Loic PERio 1/12/2
Dated:	Kevin Peter RAMSAY	Witnessed
for INEOS Chemicals Lavo	era SAS	
Name: Capacity:		

Dated:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew David BELL and Kevin Peter RAMSAY both of British Nationality, residing at 3 Allee de la Garrigue, 13620 Carry-le-Rouet, FRANCE and 102 Bankton Brae, Murieston, Livingston, West Lothian, EH54 9LB, UNITED KINGDOM, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE POLYMERISATION OF OLEFINS which is the subject of Ineos Patent Case No. 00224 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 10192943.8 dated 29th November 2010 filed in the name of INEOS Europe Limited which was assigned to INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited on 1st June 2011.

WHEREAS I, Andrew David BELL am employed by INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS and am a joint inventor of said Invention.

WHEREAS I, Kevin Peter RAMSAY am employed by INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited and am joint inventor of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS COMMERCIAL SERVICES UK LIMITED are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Andrew David BELL, Kevin Peter RAMSAYand INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INEOS COMMERCIAL SERVICES UK LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 29th November 2011.

Dated:		
	Andrew David BELL	Witnessed
Dated: 02 12 2011	K. P. Rawsay Kevin Peter RAMSAY	UN Cansay Witnessed
for INEOS Chemicals Lavera	SAS	
Name:		
Capacity: Dated :		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Andrew David BELL and Kevin Peter RAMSAY both of British Nationality, residing at 3 Allee de la Garrigue, 13620 Carry-le-Rouet, FRANCE and 102 Bankton Brac, Murieston, Livingston, West Lothian, EH54 9LB, UNITED KINGDOM, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR THE POLYMERISATION OF OLEFINS which is the subject of Ineos Patent Case No. 00224 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 10192943.8 dated 29th November 2010 filed in the name of INEOS Europe Limited which was assigned to INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited on 1" June 2011.

WHEREAS I, Andrew David BELL am employed by INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS and am a joint inventor of said Invention.

WHEREAS I, Kevin Peter RAMSAY am employed by INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited and am joint inventor of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS COMMERCIAL SERVICES UK LIMITED are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Andrew David BELL, Kevin Peter RAMSAYand INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, untoINEOS COMMERCIAL SERVICES UK LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 29th November 2011.

Dated:		
	Andrew David BELL	Witnessed
Dated: 02 17 2011	K. P. Rawsay Kevin Peter RAMSAY	JN Cansay Witnessed

for INEOS Chemicals Lavera SAS

D. RONDELEZ

Name:
Capacity: GH PE TECHNOLOGY

Dated: \[\left[\reft[\

ASSIGNMENT (cont)

Accepted for INEOS Commercial Services UK Limited

Susan Elizabeth STEVENS By Power of Attorney

Dated:

RECORDED: 05/15/2013

Butto .